

Raj Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 124 of 2023

17.4.2023 Present: Mr. Harsh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No. 124 of 2023

Heard.

Admit.

Lower Court record be summoned.

Cr.MP No. 1217 of 2023

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant-appellant to file certified/attested copy of judgment passed by learned Special Judge-II, Kinnaur at Rampur, District Shimla well before the next date of hearing.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 17, 2023
(vs)