

*Raj Kumar Vs. State of HP*

**Cr. Appeal No.124 of 2023**

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. Harsh Sharol, Advocate vice Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General, Mr. J.S. Guleria & Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

**Cr.MP No.3588 of 2024**

Issue notice. Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply be filed within three weeks.

List on **30.09.2024**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

September 09, 2024  
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**