

Raj Kumar Vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No.124 of 2023

30.09.2024 Present: Mr. Harsh Sharol, Advocate vice Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.MP No.3588 of 2024

Learned vice counsel for the applicant-appellant prays
for and is granted an adjournment.

List on **14.10.2024**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

September 30, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge