

Diwan Chand vs. State of H.P.

Cr.Appeal No. 123 of 2023

30.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.MP No. 5243 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, is permitted to be filed during the course of the day.

List for consideration on 05.01.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

December 30, 2025 (veena)