

Diwan Chand vs. State of H.P.

CR.A No.123 of 2023
a/w CR.A No.124 of 2023

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the appellant-applicant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CRMP No.5243 of 2025 in CR.A No.123 of 2023

Arguments heard and order reserved.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

7th January, 2026
(Pardeep)